Thermo Sensors Corporation
Copyright 2012
Page | 1
Address: P.O. Box 461947 Garland, TX 75046
Phone: 972-494-1566    Toll Free: 1-800-889-5478
Website: www.thermosensors.com
A Leading Manufacturer of Quality Thermocouple and RTD Assemblies Since 1972

1" NPT .260 7/8" 3A
.385 49/64" 4A
How to Order:
Example: 2A36-10 1/2
Process Thread = 3/4" NPT
Bore = .385"
Material = 316 Stainless Steel
"U" = 10 1/2"
Thermo Sensors Corporation
Copyright 2012
Page | 14
Address: P.O. Box 461947 Garland, TX 75046
Phone: 972-494-1566    Toll Free: 1-800-889-5478
Website: www.thermosensors.com
A Leading Manufacturer of Quality Thermocouple and RTD Assemblies Since 1972
Series B: Threaded Straight Stem Lagging Thermowells
Process Thread Bore Q Ordering Code
Type Material "T" "U"
1/2" NPT .260 5/8" 1/2 B Select Material Code from Here Standard "T" & "U" Dimensions:
------
Specify in Inches
"T"
2"
3"
3"
3"
3"
3"
"U"
2 1/2"
4 1/2"
7 1/2"
10 1/2"
13 1/2"
19 1/2"
- - -
3/4" NPT .260 3/4" 1B
.385 49/64" 2B
1" NPT .260 7/8" 3B
.385 49/64" 4B
How to Order:
Example: 2B34-T3-4 1/2
Process Thread = 3/4" NPT
Bore = .385"
Material = 304 Stainless Steel
"T" = 3"
"U" = 4 1/2"
Thermo Sensors Corporation
Copyright 2012
Page | 15
Address: P.O. Box 461947 Garland, TX 75046
Phone: 972-494-1566    Toll Free: 1-800-889-5478
Website: www.thermosensors.com
A Leading Manufacturer of Quality Thermocouple and RTD Assemblies Since 1972
Threaded Thermowells - Tapered
Series C: Threaded Tapered Stem Thermowells
Process Thread Bore Q D Ordering Code
Type Material "U"
1/2" NPT .260 11/16" 5/8" 1/2 C Select Material Code from Here Specify in Inches
-------
Standard Lengths:
2 1/2", 4 1/2",
7 1/2", 10 1/2",
13 1/2", 16 1/2", 22 1/2"
- - - -
3/4" NPT .260 7/8" 5/8" 1C
.385 7/8" 49/64" 2C
1" NPT .260 1 1/16" 5/8" 3C
.385 1 1/16" 49/64" 4C
How to Order:
Example: 3C60-7 1/2
Process Thread = 1" NPT
Bore = .260"
"Q" = 1 1/16"
"D" = 5/8"
Material = Inconel 600
"U" = 7 1/2"
Thermo Sensors Corporation
Copyright 2012
Page | 16
Address: P.O. Box 461947 Garland, TX 75046
Phone: 972-494-1566    Toll Free: 1-800-889-5478
Website: www.thermosensors.com
A Leading Manufacturer of Quality Thermocouple and RTD Assemblies Since 1972
Series D: Threaded Tapered Stem Lagging Thermowells
Process Thread Bore Q D Ordering Code
Type Material "T" "U"
1/2" NPT .260 11/16" 5/8" 1/2 D  Select Material Code from Here Standard "T" & "U" Dimensions:
------
Specify in Inches
"T"
2"
3"
3"
3"
3"
3"
"U"
2 1/2"
4 1/2"
7 1/2"
10 1/2"
13 1/2"
19 1/2"
- - - -
3/4" NPT .260 7/8" 5/8" 1D
.385 7/8" 49/64" 2D
1" NPT .260 1 1/16" 5/8" 3D
.385 1 1/16" 49/64" 4D
How to Order:
Example: 4D40-T2-2 1/2

1/16"
49/64 2FT
How to Order:
Example: 1F36-10-1 1/2" x 300 RF
Bore = .260"
"Q" = 3/4"
Material = 316 Stainless Steel Well
"U" = 10"
1 1/2" x 300#RF T316 Flange
Lagging: The 2.25" Head Dimension shown is standard. If additional length (LAG) is needed within the 2.25" dimension,
specify by placing a "-T" followed by additional length required (in inches) between the material code and "U" dimension
code.
Example: 2FT36-T3-10-1x150 RF
Note: The "T" dimension + 2 1/4" will be the length from the bottom of the flange to the open end of the well.
Sleeves for Series 1F and 2F Thermowells
Thermo Sensors Corporation
Copyright 2012
Page | 19
Address: P.O. Box 461947 Garland, TX 75046
Phone: 972-494-1566    Toll Free: 1-800-889-5478
Website: www.thermosensors.com
A Leading Manufacturer of Quality Thermocouple and RTD Assemblies Since 1972
Sleeve Material Ordering Code
Tantalum TS
Zirconium ZS
Specify (Other)
How To Order:
Place Ordering Code as a Suffix Following the Flanged Well Part Number.
Example: 1F36-10-1 1/2"x 300 RF - TS Well as above with Tantalum Sleeve.
Socket Weld Thermowells
Thermo Sensors Corporation
Copyright 2012
Page | 20
Address: P.O. Box 461947 Garland, TX 75046
Phone: 972-494-1566    Toll Free: 1-800-889-5478
Website: www.thermosensors.com
A Leading Manufacturer of Quality Thermocouple and RTD Assemblies Since 1972
Pipe Size "P" Bore Q Ordering Code
Type Material "U"
3/4" Nominal
(1.050" Dia.)
.260 3/4
"
1S Select Material Code from Here Specify in Inches
-------
Standard Lengths:
2 1/2", 4 1/2",
7 1/2", 10 1/2",
13 1/2", 16 1/2", 22 1/2"
.385 7/8
"
2S
1" Nominal
(1.315" Dia.)
.260 3/4
"
3S
.385 7/8
"
4S
How to Order:
Example: 1S96-10 1/2
"P" Dim. = 3/4" Nom. Pipe
Bore = .260"
Material = Monel
"U" = 10 1/2"
Van Stone Thermowells
Backing flanges for van stone wells are available.
Specify as separate item giving flange size, rating and material.
Thermo Sensors Corporation
Copyright 2012
Page | 21
Address: P.O. Box 461947 Garland, TX 75046
Phone: 972-494-1566    Toll Free: 1-800-889-5478
Website: www.thermosensors.com
A Leading Manufacturer of Quality Thermocouple and RTD Assemblies Since 1972
Pipe Size "P" Bore Q R Ordering Code
Type Material "U"
1" Nominal
(1.315" Dia.)
.260 3/4" 2" 1V Select Material Code from Here Specify in Inches
-------
Standard Lengths:
2", 4",
7", 10",
13", 16", 22"
.385 7/8" 2" 2V
1 Â½" Nominal
(1.900" Dia.)
.260 3/4" 2 7/8" 3V
.385 7/8" 2 7/8" 4V
How to Order:
Example: 1V20-13

Steel
-S
How to Order:
Determine the part number on the basic thermowell selected and add the desired order code shown in the table as
a suffix.
Example: 3A36 - 10.5 - B
Thermo Sensors Corporation
Copyright 2012
Page | 24
Address: P.O. Box 461947 Garland, TX 75046
Phone: 972-494-1566    Toll Free: 1-800-889-5478
Website: www.thermosensors.com
A Leading Manufacturer of Quality Thermocouple and RTD Assemblies Since 1972
Thermowell Material Ordering Codes
Order Code Material
34
34L
39
30
36
36L
31
37
40
46
60
61
80
81
24
23
18
20
11
22
86
87
98
92
94
96
93
21
99
25
26
Specify by name
304 Stainless Steel
304L Stainless Steel
309 Stainless Steel
310 Stainless Steel
316 Stainless Steel
316L Stainless Steel
321 Stainless Steel
347 Stainless Steel
410 Stainless Steel
446 Stainless Steel
Inconel 600
Inconel 601

No Collar SCT 100 NC-(L)
Hardware to Connect"SCT100WC" to Head
How to Order:
Select the tube size from the table and specify the part number shown for the desired material (C30 or C98), replacing the
(L) and (X) with the required length in inches. If a fitting other than the standard thread is required, specify by adding the
"option code" from the optional fitting table as a suffix to the part number.
Examples:
C98 716F-18-8S
C30 916F-18-8C
Metal Protecting Tube with Flange / Cast Iron Protecting Tube
Metal Protecting Tube with Flange
Thermo Sensors Corporation
Copyright 2012
Page | 28
Address: P.O. Box 461947 Garland, TX 75046
Phone: 972-494-1566    Toll Free: 1-800-889-5478
Website: www.thermosensors.com
A Leading Manufacturer of Quality Thermocouple and RTD Assemblies Since 1972
NPT O.D. x I.D. (Nom.)** Ordering Code
Series Material "L" Flange "X"
1/8" .405" x .269" F18 Select Material
Code from
Material Table
Specify
in Inches
Specify
Size,
Rating,
Facing,
Material
Specify
in Inches
1/4" .540" x.364" F14
1/2" .840" x.622" F12
3/4" 1.050" x .824" F34
1" 1.315" x 1.049" F10
How To Order:
1. Select series number.
2. Select material code from Material Table and add to series designation.
3. Specify desired "L" dimension in inches.
4. Specify desired flange by size, rating, facing and material.
5. Specify desired "X" dimension in inches.
Example:
F1036 -  48 -  1 1/2-150#RF-316s.s. -  42
Series/Mat'l "L" Flange "X"
Cast Iron Protecting Tube
Cast iron tubes are available both coated and uncoated. Coated tubes have a thin ceramic coating which resists wetting of
the tube by molten metals with the advantage of longer life in molten aluminum, zinc and lead.
It is recommended that uncoated tubes be dipped frequently in ladle wash or similar material to prolong life.
Thermo Sensors Corporation
Copyright 2012
Page | 29
Address: P.O. Box 461947 Garland, TX 75046
Phone: 972-494-1566    Toll Free: 1-800-889-5478
Website: www.thermosensors.com
A Leading Manufacturer of Quality Thermocouple and RTD Assemblies Since 1972
How to Order:
Ordering Information
Coated 8634-(L)
Uncoated 8734-(L)
Specify "L" in inches.
Standard Lengths:
12", 18", 24", 30", 36", 42", 48"
Metal Protecting Tubes/Tubes With Bushings
Metal Protecting Tube
NPT O.D. x I.D. (Nom.)** Ordering Code
Series Material "L"
1/8" .405" x .269" 18 Select
Material
Code from
Material Table
Specify
in Inches
1/4" .540" x.364" 14
1/2" .840" x.622" 12
3/4" 1.050" x .824" 34
1" 1.315" x 1.049" 10
How to order:
1. Select series number.
2. Select material code from Material Table and add to series.
3. Specify desired "L" dimension in inches.
Thermo Sensors Corporation
Copyright 2012
Page | 30
Address: P.O. Box 461947 Garland, TX 75046
Phone: 972-494-1566    Toll Free: 1-800-889-5478
Website: www.thermosensors.com
A Leading Manufacturer of Quality Thermocouple and RTD Assemblies Since 1972
Example:
1260 -  18
Series/Mat'l "L"
Metal Protecting Tube with Bushings
NPT O.D. x I.D. (Nom.)** Ordering Code
Series Material "L" "P" "X"
1/8" .405" x .269" B18 Select
Material
Code from
Material Table
Specify
in Inches
Specify
D for 1/2" NPT
F for 3/4" NPT
H for 1" NPT
K for 1 1/4" NPT
M for 1 1/2" NPT
Specify
in Inches
1/4" .540" x.364" B14
1/2" .840" x.622" B12
3/4" 1.050" x .824" B34
1" 1.315" x 1.049" B10
How to order:
1. Select series number.
2. Select material code from Material Table and add to series designation.
3. Specify desired "L" dimension in inches.
4. Select desired "P" NPT size and insert the proper letter code.
5. Specify desired "X" dimension in inches.
Example:
B1834 -  24 -  K -  18
Series/Mat'l "L" 1 1/4" NPT "X"
* Welded bushings are carbon steel unless otherwise specified.
To specify a 304 s.s. bushing - insert "SS" between the bushing designation and the "X" dimension.
Example: -HSS8 for a 1" NPT 304 ss bushing with X=8"
Thermo Sensors Corporation
Copyright 2012
Page | 31
Address: P.O. Box 461947 Garland, TX 75046
Phone: 972-494-1566    Toll Free: 1-800-889-5478
Website: www.thermosensors.com
A Leading Manufacturer of Quality Thermocouple and RTD Assemblies Since 1972
** These dimensions are for standard tubes made with schedule 40 pipes. To specify schedule 80 or 160 - insert "(80)" or
"(160)" between the "Type" and "Material" selections in the ordering code table.
Example: 12(80)36-12, B112(80)34-18-H12 or F34(80)34-18-1x300RF-304-12 for schedule 80.
Ceramic Protecting Tube Characteristics
Thermo Sensors Corporation ceramic tubes are high quality, fine grained, * non-porous tubes. They are impervious to gases
at temperatures near their melting point. Materials available range from mullite (C3 Ceramic) to high purity alumina (C98
Ceramic). Material selection depends upon operating conditions and performance requirements such as temperature,
atmosphere, sensitivity to contamination and others.
C30 Ceramic (Mullite)
Maximum operating temperature of 2900° F (1600° C). Impervious to air to 3000° F, to dry hydrogen and carbon monoxide
to 2550° F. Low rate of thermal expansion (2.8 x 10-6/° F) enhances thermal shock resistance. Resistance to acid slag is
good. Basic slag is fair. Recommended for J, K, N, and E type thermocouples.
C98 Ceramic (99.8% alumina)
Maximum operating temperature 3450° F (1900° C) in both oxidizing and reducing atmospheres. Inert to hydrogen, carbon,
platinum, rhodium and refractory metals under most conditions. High thermal conductivity for fast temperature response.
Being more dense than C30, affords longer life in acids, alkalis, molten metals, molten salts and slags. Impervious to most
industrial furnace gases even at high temperatures. Recommended for R, S and B type thermocouples.
MCT Metal - Ceramic (LT-1)
Maximum operating temperature of 2800° F (1538° C). This tube is a combination of aluminum oxide and chromium. Stable
in oxidizing atmospheres to 2200° F. Thermal and mechanical shock characteristics are better than pure ceramic tubes, but